OP \$40.00 4327742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Projects Unlimited, Inc.		09/27/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUI Audio, Inc.	
Street Address:	3541 Stop Eight Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45414	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4327742	PUI AUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668949746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128082700

Email: rizzosd@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: 620 EIGHTH AVENUE, 38th Floor Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138846.35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Rizzo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Pulse - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Project Pulse - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Project Pulse - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900468585 REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 27th day of September, 2018, by Projects Unlimited, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of PUI Audio, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark described by Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, an Assignor affiliate, has been using the Mark in connection with its business; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, together with the good will associated therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first above-written.

Projects Unlimited, Inc., an Ohio corporation

By: ______Name: Christopher M. Wyse

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0590

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	STATE OF OUR
	COUNTY OF MANAGED : SS
	being duly sworn, says that he is the
4 re/	foregoing instrument, and acknowledges that he did sign said instrument on behalf of said
	corporation and by authority of its Board of Directors, and that said instrument is his free act and deed as such officer and the free and corporate act of Projects Unlimited, Inc.
	Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 27 day of 2018.
	NOTARY PUBLIC:
	MARK S. FEUER, ATTORNEY AT LAW Notary Public, State of Other My Commission has no expiration date.

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
PUI AUDIO	US	85/710,278	4,327,742	April 30, 2013

RECORDED: 10/03/2018